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Average Daily Population in DOC Institutions 
The average number of Virginia state responsible inmates incarcerated in DOC 
institutions in October 2022 was 23,969. This is a 0.61% increase from the 23,824 
average Virginia inmate population in custody last month and a 2.92% decrease 
from the average population (24,690) reported one year ago. In October 2022, the 
average number of out of state inmates housed in contract beds was 41. The total 
average institutional daily population (ADP) in DOC institutions was 24,010 offenders. 
 

Facility Type Total Facilities ADP 
Major Institution 27 21,720 
Field Unit 8 791 
Work Center 5 331 
Private Prison 1 1,155 
Secure Hospital Unit 2 13 
Total 43 24,010 

 
Community Corrections Caseload 
The end of month Probation & Parole caseload for October 2022 was 64,808.  This is a 
0.40% decrease from the 65,063 reported for last month and a 0.04% decrease from 
the 64,832 supervisees reported one year ago. 
 
Data Sources 
The Forecast Unit compiles the information contained in this Monthly Population 
Summary from various Information Technology Unit (ITU) Institutional and Community 
Corrections reports and supplemental reports provided by Community Corrections. For 
additional information, contact the Forecast Unit at 804-221-8669 or 
warren.mcgehee@vadoc.virginia.gov. 
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Institutions ADP

VADOC Major Institutions 21,720

VADOC Inmates 21,679

Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 41

Hawaii 2

U.S. Virgin Islands 39

Correctional Field Units 791

Work Centers 331

Private Prisons 1,155

MCV Security Ward 7
Local Hospitals 6

Total Institutional Average Daily Population 24,010

VADOC Inmates 23,969

OOS Contract Inmates 41

Community Corrections

Parole 1,788

Probation 57,216

Post-Release Supervision 594

Interstate Compact1
1,914

Conditional Release2
153

Supervision Type Not Yet Reported3
3,143

Total Probation & Parole End of Month Population 64,808

Special Programs4

Community Residential Programs (CRP) 179

Community Corrections Alternative Programs (CCAP) 286

Total Special Program End of Month Population 465

Jail Contract Beds5

Assigned to Jail         127

Assigned Jail Work Release 109

Assigned to Jail Contract Bed 0

Assigned Jail Contract Work Release 21

Pre-Release Assigned to Jail 0

Pre-Release Work Release 0

Parole Violator AJ 2

Jail Assignment 0

Civil Commitment Hold 0

Civil Commitment Review 0

Total Jail Contract Beds End of Month Population 259

1
Supervisees from other states who are currently being supervised in Virginia under an Interstate Compact agreement.

2
Inmates who were released from a Civil Commitment, from incarceration due to Medical reasons, Commutation/Pardon or 

  Other reasons where a Community Supervision obligation is required as a condition of their being released.
3
Supervisees who have been assigned to a P&P District but have not yet had a Supervision Type entered.

4
CRP, CCAP populations are included in the Total P&P EOM Population. 

5
Jail Contract Bed populations are not included in either the Total Institutional ADP or the Total P&P EOM Population. 

End of Month Population

End of Month Population

End of Month Population
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Major Institutions

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

Baskerville Correctional Center 421 0 421

Beaumont Correctional Center 154 0 154

Buckingham Correctional Center 1,123 0 1,123

Coffeewood Correctional Center 813 0 813

Dillwyn Correctional Center 780 0 780

Fluvanna Correctional Center 768 0 768

Lunenburg Correctional Center 829 0 829

Nottoway Correctional Center 1,119 0 1,119

State Farm Correctional Center 590 0 590

State Farm Enterprise Unit 45 0 45

Virginia Correctional Center for Women 434 0 434

Central Region Major Institutions ADP 7,076 0 7,076

Eastern Region

Deerfield Correctional Center 894 0 894

Greensville Correctional Center 2,536 0 2,536

Haynesville Correctional Center 827 0 827

Indian Creek Correctional Center 646 0 646

St. Brides Correctional Center 1,039 0 1,039

Sussex I State Prison 553 1 554

Sussex II State Prison 832 0 832

Eastern Region Major Institutions ADP 7,327 1 7,328

Western Region

Augusta Correctional Center 1,013 0 1,013

Bland Correctional Center 569 0 569

Green Rock Correctional Center 979 0 979

Keen Mountain Correctional Center 909 8 917

Marion Correctional Treatment Center 239 2 241

Pocahontas State Correctional Center 970 0 970

Red Onion State Prison 720 10 730

River North Correctional Center 890 1 891

Wallens Ridge State Prison 987 19 1,006

Western Region Major Institutions ADP 7,276 40 7,316

VADOC Major Institutions ADP 21,679 41 21,720

Private Prisons

Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,155 0 1,155

Total Major Institutions ADP 22,834 41 22,875

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates
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Correctional Field Units

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

Central Virginia Correctional Unit 114 0 114

Halifax Correctional Unit 162 0 162

Rustburg Correctional Unit 82 0 82

Central Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 358 0 358

Eastern Region

Caroline Correctional Unit 85 0 85

Haynesville Correctional Unit 91 0 91

Eastern Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 176 0 176

Western Region

Cold Springs Correctional Unit 85 0 85

Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 88 0 88

Wise Correctional Unit 84 0 84

Western Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 257 0 257

Total Correctional Field Unit ADP 791 0 791

Correctional Work Centers

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

Nottoway Work Center 137 0 137

State Farm Work Center 99 0 99

Central Region Work Center ADP 236 0 236

Eastern Region

Deerfield Men's Work Center 95 0 95

Deerfield Men's Work Center 2 0 0 0

Greensville Work Center 0 0 0

Eastern Region Work Center ADP 95 0 95

Total Correctional Work Center ADP 331 0 331

Hospitals

VADOC 

Inmates

OOS 

Contract Total ADP

MCV Security Ward 7 0 7

Other Local Hospitals 6 0 6

Total Hospital ADP 13 0 13

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates
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Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

YTD 

Average

Total Inmates 25,623 24,457 23,865 24,010 24,489

VADOC Inmates 25,580 24,415 23,824 23,969 24,447

Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 43 42 41 41 42

Central Region 8,252 7,768 7,603 7,677 7,825

Eastern Region 9,691 9,152 8,753 8,760 9,089

Western Region 7,680 7,537 7,509 7,573 7,575

VADOC Major Institutions 22,764 21,826 21,506 21,720 21,954

Correctional Field Units 853 796 769 791 802
Work Centers 519 397 341 331 397

Private Prisons 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320

MCV Hospital Security Ward 11 8 9 7 9

Local Hospitals 8 6 7 6 7

Central Region 8,252 7,768 7,603 7,677 7,825

VADOC Major Institutions 7,495 7,137 7,008 7,076 7,179

Correctional Field Units 400 366 354 358 370

Work Centers 346 257 232 236 268

MCV Hospital Security Ward 11 8 9 7 9
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region 9,691 9,152 8,753 8,760 9,089
VADOC Major Institutions 7,860 7,403 7,233 7,328 7,456

Correctional Field Units 182 179 171 176 177

Work Centers 173 140 109 95 129

Private Prisons 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320

Local Hospitals 8 6 7 6 7

Western Region 7,680 7,537 7,509 7,573 7,575

VADOC Major Institutions 7,409 7,286 7,265 7,316 7,319

Correctional Field Units 271 251 244 257 256

Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0

Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

FY2023 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type
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Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

YTD 

Average

FY2023 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type
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VADOC Inmates (Ex Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates) 25,580 24,415 23,824 23,969 24,447

Central Region 8,252 7,768 7,603 7,677 7,825

Eastern Region 9,690 9,151 8,752 8,759 9,088

Western Region 7,638 7,496 7,469 7,533 7,534

VADOC Major Institutions 22,721 21,784 21,465 21,679 21,912

Correctional Field Units 853 796 769 791 802

Work Centers 519 397 341 331 397

Private Prisons 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320

MCV Hospital Security Ward 11 8 9 7 9

Local Hospitals 8 6 7 6 7

Central Region 8,252 7,768 7,603 7,677 7,825

VADOC Major Institutions 7,495 7,137 7,008 7,076 7,179

Correctional Field Units 400 366 354 358 370

Work Centers 346 257 232 236 268

MCV Hospital Security Ward 11 8 9 7 9
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region 9,690 9,151 8,752 8,759 9,088
VADOC Major Institutions 7,859 7,402 7,232 7,327 7,455
Correctional Field Units 182 179 171 176 177
Work Centers 173 140 109 95 129
Private Prisons 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320
Local Hospitals 8 6 7 6 7

Western Region 7,638 7,496 7,469 7,533 7,534
VADOC Major Institutions 7,367 7,245 7,225 7,276 7,278
Correctional Field Units 271 251 244 257 256
Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0
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FY2023 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type
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Central Region VADOC Inmates 8,252 7,768 7,603 7,677 7,825

VADOC Major Institutions 7,495 7,137 7,008 7,076 7,179
Correctional Field Units 400 366 354 358 370
Work Centers 346 257 232 236 268
MCV Hospital Security Ward 11 8 9 7 9
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,495 7,137 7,008 7,076 7,179
Baskerville Correctional Center 427 403 416 421 417
Beaumont Correctional Center 180 172 158 154 166
Buckingham Correctional Center 1,136 1,120 1,126 1,123 1,126
Coffeewood Correctional Center 929 888 858 813 872
Dillwyn Correctional Center 786 747 768 780 770
Fluvanna Correctional Center 878 807 770 768 806
Lunenburg Correctional Center 863 827 820 829 835
Nottoway Correctional Center 1,230 1,127 1,033 1,119 1,127
State Farm Correctional Center 578 575 582 590 581
State Farm Enterprise Unit 41 41 41 45 42
Virginia Correctional Center for Women 447 430 436 434 437

Central Region Correctional Field Units 400 366 354 358 370
Central Virginia Correctional Unit 117 120 112 114 116
Halifax Correctional Unit 185 165 160 162 168
Rustburg Correctional Unit 98 81 82 82 86

Central Region Correctional Work Centers 346 257 232 236 268
Nottoway Work Center 160 145 143 137 146
State Farm Work Center 186 112 89 99 122

Central Region Hospitals 11 8 9 7 9
MCV Hospital Security Ward 11 8 9 7 9
Other Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0



Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

YTD 

Average

FY2023 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type

Monthly Population Summary

Eastern Region VADOC Inmates 9,690 9,151 8,752 8,759 9,088

VADOC Major Institutions 7,859 7,402 7,232 7,327 7,455
Correctional Field Units 182 179 171 176 177
Work Centers 173 140 109 95 129
Private Prisons 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320
Local Hospitals 8 6 7 6 7

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,859 7,402 7,232 7,327 7,455
Deerfield Correctional Center 944 899 888 894 906
Greensville Correctional Center 2,707 2,596 2,523 2,536 2,591
Haynesville Correctional Center 868 820 804 827 830
Indian Creek Correctional Center 700 591 593 646 633
St. Brides Correctional Center 1,097 1,074 1,036 1,039 1,062
Sussex I State Prison 451 450 447 553 475
Sussex II State Prison 1,092 972 941 832 959

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 182 179 171 176 177
Caroline Correctional Unit 92 92 85 85 89
Haynesville Correctional Unit 90 87 86 91 89

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 173 140 109 95 129

Brunswick Work Center
Deerfield Men's Work Center 135 139 109 95 120
Deerfield Men's Work Center 2 38 1 0 0 10

Deerfield Women's Work Center
Greensville Work Center 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region Private Prisons 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320
Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320

Eastern Region Hospitals 8 6 7 6 7
Southampton Memorial Hospital 8 6 7 6 7
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Western Region VADOC Inmates 7,638 7,496 7,469 7,533 7,534

VADOC Major Institutions 7,367 7,245 7,225 7,276 7,278
Correctional Field Units 271 251 244 257 256
Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,367 7,245 7,225 7,276 7,278
Augusta Correctional Center 1,041 1,036 1,025 1,013 1,029
Bland Correctional Center 580 529 522 569 550
Green Rock Correctional Center 981 985 972 979 979
Keen Mountain Correctional Center 900 870 896 909 894
Marion Correctional Treatment Center 270 253 242 239 251
Pocahontas State Correctional Center 987 986 971 970 979
Red Onion State Prison 731 730 720 720 725
River North Correctional Center 893 891 888 890 891
Wallens Ridge State Prison 984 965 989 987 981

Western Region Correctional Field Units 271 251 244 257 256
Cold Springs Correctional Unit 96 88 80 85 87
Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 93 85 83 88 87
Wise Correctional Unit 82 78 81 84 81

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0
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Major Institutions VADOC Inmates 24,189 23,208 22,698 22,834 23,232

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,495 7,137 7,008 7,076 7,179
Baskerville Correctional Center 427 403 416 421 417
Buckingham Correctional Center 1,136 1,120 1,126 1,123 1,126
Beaumont Correctional Center 180 172 158 154 166
Coffeewood Correctional Center 929 888 858 813 872
Dillwyn Correctional Center 786 747 768 780 770
Fluvanna Correctional Center 878 807 770 768 806
Lunenburg Correctional Center 863 827 820 829 835
Nottoway Correctional Center 1,230 1,127 1,033 1,119 1,127
State Farm Correctional Center 578 575 582 590 581
State Farm Enterprise Unit 41 41 41 45 42
Virginia Correctional Center for Women 447 430 436 434 437

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,859 7,402 7,232 7,327 7,455
Deerfield Correctional Center 944 899 888 894 906
Greensville Correctional Center 2,707 2,596 2,523 2,536 2,591
Haynesville Correctional Center 868 820 804 827 830
Indian Creek Correctional Center 700 591 593 646 633
St. Brides Correctional Center 1,097 1,074 1,036 1,039 1,062
Sussex I State Prison 451 450 447 553 475
Sussex II State Prison 1,092 972 941 832 959

Eastern Region Private Prisons 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320
Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,468 1,424 1,233 1,155 1,320

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,367 7,245 7,225 7,276 7,278
Augusta Correctional Center 1,041 1,036 1,025 1,013 1,029
Bland Correctional Center 580 529 522 569 550
Green Rock Correctional Center 981 985 972 979 979
Keen Mountain Correctional Center 900 870 896 909 894
Marion Correctional Treatment Center 270 253 242 239 251
Pocahontas State Correctional Center 987 986 971 970 979
Red Onion State Prison 731 730 720 720 725
River North Correctional Center 893 891 888 890 891
Wallens Ridge State Prison 984 965 989 987 981
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Monthly Population Summary

Correctional Field Units VADOC Inmates 853 796 769 791 802

Central Region Correctional Field Units 400 366 354 358 370
Central Virginia Correctional Unit 117 120 112 114 116
Halifax Correctional Unit 185 165 160 162 168
Rustburg Correctional Unit 98 81 82 82 86

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 182 179 171 176 177
Caroline Correctional Unit 92 92 85 85 89
Haynesville Correctional Unit 90 87 86 91 89

Western Region Correctional Field Units 271 251 244 257 256
Cold Springs Correctional Unit 96 88 80 85 87
Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 93 85 83 88 87
Wise Correctional Unit 82 78 81 84 81

Correctional Work Centers VADOC Inmates 519 397 341 331 397

Central Region Correctional Work Centers 346 257 232 236 268
Nottoway Work Center 160 145 143 137 146
State Farm Work Center 186 112 89 99 122

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 173 140 109 95 129
Brunswick Work Center
Deerfield Men's Work Center 135 139 109 95 120
Deerfield Men's Work Center 2 38 1 0 0 10
Deerfield Women's Work Center
Greensville Work Center 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0

Hospitals 19 14 16 13 16

MCV Hospital Security Ward 11 8 9 7 9
Other Local Hospitals 8 6 7 6 7
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Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 43 42 41 41 42

Central Region OOS Contract Inmates 0 0 0 0 0

State Farm Correctional Center - US Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region OOS Contract Inmates 1 1 1 1 1

Greensville Correctional Center -US Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0

Sussex I State Prison -US Virgin Islands 1 1 1 1 1

Western Region OOS Contract Inmates 42 41 40 40 41
Keen Mountain Correctional Center - US Virgin Islands 7 7 7 8 7
Marion Correctional Treatment Center - US Virgin Islands 2 2 2 2 2
Red Onion State Prison - US Virgin Islands 10 10 10 10 10
River North Correctional Center - Hawaii 1 1 1 1 1
SWVRJ - Abingdon - US Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0
Wallens Ridge State Prison - Hawaii 1 1 1 1 1

Wallens Ridge State Prison - US Virgin Islands 21 20 19 18 20

Hospital OOS Contract Inmates 0 0 0 0 0

MCV Hospital Security Ward 0 0 0 0 0
Other Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0



Supervision Type Central Eastern Western Total

Parole 1,023 499 266 1,788

Probation 26,683 14,257 16,276 57,216

Post-Release Supervision 354 185 55 594

Interstate Compact1
1,148 426 340 1,914

Conditional Release2
134 3 16 153

Supervision Type Not Yet Reported3
918 1,051 1,174 3,143

Total EOM Population 30,260 16,421 18,127 64,808

Community Corrections Alternative Programs (CCAP) Total

Appalachian CCAP 56

Brunswick CCAP 48

Chesterfield Women's CCAP 71

Cold Springs CCAP 41

Harrisonburg CCAP 41

Stafford CCAP 29

Monthly ADP 286

Community Residential Programs (CRP) Residents

Number of 

Contracted 

Beds

Number of 

Residents at 

CRP on 

10/27/2022

Central

Born Again Residential Reentry Services - Male 11 7

Council on Alcoholism - Lord Fairfax
     Male 6 3
    Female 2 0

Franklin Grove - Rumi 30 11

Franklin Grove - Sandy 12 6

Franklin Grove - Strath 8 4

Friends of Guest House - Luray 10 12

Friends of Guest House - Payne 20 12

Help Me Help You - Male 6 3

Piedmont House - Male 0 0

Renewing Mind Sets House 7
10 0

Restoration and Hope House - Female 8 3

Central Region Total 123 61

Eastern

Compassion House Residential Support Services 5
5 3

Compassion House 2000
6

0 0

Milestone 5
0 0

Dominion Services for all People 7 6

Eastern Region Total 12 9

Western

Dorcus House 70 64

Gemeinschaft Home 40 33

Secor Lebanon Community Corrections Center 20 12

Western Region Total 130 109

Grand Total 265 179
1 Supervisees from other states who are currently being supervised in Virginia under an Interstate Compact agreement.
2 Supervisees who were released from a Civil Commitment, from incarceration due to Medical reasons, Commutation/Pardon or 

  Other reasons where a Community Supervision obligation is required as a condition of their being released.
3 Supervisees who have been assigned to a P&P District but have not yet had a Supervision Type entered.
4 Special Program Populations are included in the Total P&P EOM Population.

5 Milestone and Compassion House Residential Support Services added February 2022
6 Compassion House 2000 added July 2022; figures are static as of October 2022
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